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STATEMENT

Statement Period

A/c No Lot No

Page Number

Date Type Details Reference Debit Credit Balance

Over 90 Days 90 Days 60 Days 30 Days Current BALANCE DUE:
Date Paid Amount Paid

NETWORK PACIFIC STRATA MANAGEMENT
PO Box 3680, Australia Fair, Qld,  4215

Ph: 07 5609 8677
www.networkpacific.com.au
info@networkpacific.com.au

SARATH STREET 12 CTS 25007
12 Sarath Street Mudgeeraba Qld 4213 

Lea Renee Sattler
Unit 17/12 Sarath Street
Mudgeeraba QLD 4213

01 Jan 24 to 23 June 25

17 17

1 of 2
- Last Certificate Issued: 27/05/14 Transfer Date: 23/08/19

Brought forward 0.00
01/01/24 Admin Fund 01/01/24 To 31/03/24 I0005166 713.00 713.00
01/01/24 Sinking Fund 01/01/24 To 31/03/24 I0005189 75.00 788.00
02/01/24 Receipt Admin Fund R0002969 190.00 598.00
02/01/24 Receipt Sinking Fund RA002969 60.00 538.00
02/01/24 Discount Sink Discount RB002969 15.00 523.00
15/01/24 Receipt Admin Fund R0002973 130.40 392.60
18/01/24 Receipt Admin Fund R0002977 130.40 262.20
22/01/24 Receipt Admin Fund R0002978 250.00 12.20
22/01/24 Discount Admin Discount RA002978 142.60 -130.40
29/03/24 Admin Fund 01/04/24 To 30/06/24 I0005212 713.00 582.60
29/03/24 Sinking Fund 01/04/24 To 30/06/24 I0005235 75.00 657.60
10/04/24 Receipt Admin Fund R0003021 190.00 467.60
10/04/24 Receipt Sinking Fund RA003021 60.00 407.60
10/04/24 Discount Sink Discount RB003021 15.00 392.60
24/04/24 Receipt Admin Fund R0003027 250.00 142.60
24/04/24 Discount Admin Discount RA003027 142.60 0.00
01/06/24 Admin Fund 01/07/24 To 30/09/24 I0005258 712.00 712.00
More details on next page... $2,288.00 $1,576.00 $712.00

$830.88
0.00 0.00 0.00 9.69 821.19

Tel: 1300 552 311

Ref: 1404 8018 1

www.stratamax.com.au

Ref: 1404 8018 1

Ref: 1404 8018 1

Biller Code: 74625

Ref: 1404 8018 1

Billpay Code: 3599

Ref: 1404 8018 1

StrataPay 1404 8018 1

Acct No: 1404 8018 1

Lot 17/17

1404 8018 1

Lea Renee Sattler
Unit 17/12 Sarath Street
Mudgeeraba QLD 4213

25007/02100017

NETWORK PACIFIC STRATA QLD

$830.88

*3599 140480181

www.stratamax.com.au

Immediately

Make cheque payable to:

BSB: 067-970

(Applies to this bill only)

Telephone: Call this number to pay by credit card.

International: +613 8648 0158 (charges apply).

Direct Debit: Make auto payments from your credit card

bank account. Visit stratapay.com/ddr to register

*Credit card charges apply.

www.stratapay.com/ddr

BPay: Contact your participating financial institution to make a payment

from your cheque or savings account using BPay.

In Person: Present this bill in store at Australia Post to make cheque

or EFTPOS payments.

Mail: Send cheque with this slip by mail to: StrataPay, Locked Bag 9

GCMC, Bundall Qld 9726 Australia

Internet Banking - EFT: Use this BSB and Account Number to pay directly

from your bank account in Australian Dollars (AUD).

Account Name: StrataPay   Bank: CBA, Sydney, Australia.

StrataPay Reference

Due DateAmount
* or

Make credit card payments online (charges apply).Internet:

Visit

BPAY® Registered to BPAY Pty Ltd ABN 69 079 137 518



STATEMENT

Statement Period

A/c No Lot No

Page Number

Date Type Details Reference Debit Credit Balance

NETWORK PACIFIC STRATA MANAGEMENT
PO Box 3680, Australia Fair, Qld,  4215

Ph: 07 5609 8677
www.networkpacific.com.au
info@networkpacific.com.au

SARATH STREET 12 CTS 25007

Lea Renee Sattler
Unit 17/12 Sarath Street
Mudgeeraba QLD 4213

01 Jan 24 to 23 June 25

17 17

2 of 2
-

Brought forward 2,288.00 1,576.00 712.00
01/06/24 Sinking Fund 01/07/24 To 30/09/24 I0005281 75.00 787.00
19/06/24 Receipt Admin Fund R0003058 569.60 217.40
19/06/24 Receipt Sinking Fund RA003058 60.00 157.40
19/06/24 Discount Admin Discount RB003058 142.40 15.00
19/06/24 Discount Sink Discount RC003058 15.00 0.00
26/08/24 Admin Fund 01/10/24 To 31/12/24 I0005304 712.00 712.00
26/08/24 Sinking Fund 01/10/24 To 31/12/24 I0005327 75.00 787.00
13/09/24 Receipt Admin Fund R0003103 190.00 597.00
13/09/24 Receipt Sinking Fund RA003103 60.00 537.00
13/09/24 Discount Sink Discount RB003103 15.00 522.00
26/09/24 Receipt Admin Fund R0003109 379.60 142.40
26/09/24 Discount Admin Discount RA003109 142.40 0.00
28/11/24 Admin Fund 01/01/25 To 31/03/25 I0005350 712.50 712.50
28/11/24 Sinking Fund 01/01/25 To 31/03/25 I0005373 75.00 787.50
05/12/24 Receipt Admin Fund R0003140 240.00 547.50
05/12/24 Receipt Sinking Fund RA003140 2,760.00 -2,212.50
05/12/24 Discount Sink Discount RB003140 15.00 -2,227.50
06/12/24 Refund F0000744 2,700.00 472.50
19/12/24 Receipt Admin Fund R0003146 330.00 142.50
19/12/24 Discount Admin Discount RA003146 142.50 0.00
25/02/25 Admin Fund 01/04/25 To 30/06/25 I0005396 712.50 712.50
25/02/25 Sinking Fund 01/04/25 To 30/06/25 I0005419 75.00 787.50
29/04/25 Receipt Admin Fund R0003209 25.00 762.50
29/04/25 Receipt Sinking Fund RA003209 75.00 687.50
30/04/25 Overdue Interest Jnl Interest To 30/04/25 J0023800 17.19 704.69
13/05/25 Receipt Admin Fund R0003213 300.00 404.69
19/05/25 Admin Fund 01/07/25 To 30/09/25 I0005442 821.19 1,225.88
28/05/25 Other Arrears Notice Fee M0000417 11.00 1,236.88
31/05/25 Overdue Interest Jnl Interest To 31/05/25 J0023884 9.69 1,246.57
09/06/25 Receipt Admin Fund R0003231 387.50 859.07
09/06/25 Receipt Overdue Interest RA003231 17.19 841.88
09/06/25 Receipt Other RB003231 11.00 830.88

$8,284.07 $7,453.19 $830.88



NETWORK PACIFIC STRATA MANAGEMENT
PO Box 3680, Australia Fair, Qld,  4215

Ph: 07 5609 8677
www.networkpacific.com.au
info@networkpacific.com.au

OWNERS FUNDS 0.00 0.00
Admin Fund (6,130.29) 549.70
Sinking Fund 125,063.16 121,069.81

TOTAL 118,932.87$ 121,619.51$

THESE FUNDS ARE REPRESENTED BY 0.00 0.00

CURRENT ASSETS 0.00 0.00
Cash At Bank 72,543.13 60,023.00
Investment A/C 1 53,020.77 53,020.77
Levies In Arrears 65.10 642.62
Other Arrears 1,545.83 184.41
Prepaid Expenses 0.00 17,018.62

TOTAL ASSETS 127,174.83 130,889.42

LIABILITIES 0.00 0.00
Creditors (36.90) 138.52
Accrued Expenses 0.00 527.96
Next Year Discounts 0.00 (1,920.00)
Levies In Advance 8,278.86 10,523.43

TOTAL LIABILITIES 8,241.96 9,269.91

NET ASSETS 118,932.87$ 121,619.51$

23/06/2025 31/12/2024

AS AT 23 JUNE 2025

SARATH STREET 12 CTS 25007
12 Sarath Street Mudgeeraba Qld 4213

BALANCE SHEET
ACTUAL ACTUAL



NETWORK PACIFIC STRATA MANAGEMENT
PO Box 3680, Australia Fair, Qld,  4215

Ph: 07 5609 8677
www.networkpacific.com.au
info@networkpacific.com.au

ADMINISTRATIVE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00

INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00
Admin Levy Income 32,775.00 70,550.00 46.46 65,550.00
Admin Levy Income Discount (6,772.40) (14,110.00) 48.00 (11,827.80)
Interest On Arrears-Admin 257.72 0.00 272.40
Recovery-Final Notices (11.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL ADMIN FUND INCOME 26,249.32 56,440.00 53,994.60

EXPENDITURE - ADMIN. FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounting - Tax Return 0.00 285.00 0.00 275.00
Archiving/Record Storage 115.50 120.00 96.25 115.50
Bank Charges - Stratapay 38.36 150.00 25.57 143.29
Bank Charges - Periodic Pmt 11.00 30.00 36.67 26.40
Insurance-Premiums 15,731.49 15,731.49 100.00 14,230.88
Insurance-Premiums-Stamp Duty 1,287.13 1,287.13 100.00 1,155.05
Insurance Valuation 0.00 0.00 0.00 801.00
Legal 0.00 0.00 0.00 539.00
Maint-Gardens/Grounds 221.85 800.00 27.73 473.55
Maint-General Repairs 0.00 300.00 0.00 176.00
Maint-Green Waste 518.43 1,055.00 49.14 1,053.66
Maint-Pest/Vermin Control 0.00 800.00 0.00 724.00
Maint-Plumbing & Drainage 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
Maint-Pool 989.40 1,200.00 82.45 1,146.95
Management Fees-Standard 1,999.22 4,120.00 48.52 3,921.50
Mgt Fees-Additional 198.00 600.00 33.00 297.00
Mgt Fees-Disbursements 702.62 1,450.00 48.46 1,391.50
Mgt Fees-Software Fee 311.70 322.00 96.80 311.70
Residential Manager 10,841.51 26,865.00 40.36 25,832.04
Utility-Electricity (36.90) 1,300.00 (2.84) 940.79
TOTAL ADMIN EXPENDITURE 32,929.31 56,915.62 53,554.81

SURPLUS/DEFICIT (6,679.99)$ (475.62)$ 439.79$

Brought Forward 549.70 549.70 100.00 109.91
ADMINISTRATIVE FUND BALANCE (6,130.29)$ 74.08$ 549.70$

01/01/25-23/06/25 01/01/24-31/12/24

FOR THE PERIOD 01 JANUARY 2025 TO 23 JUNE 2025

01/01/25-31/12/25

SARATH STREET 12 CTS 25007
12 Sarath Street Mudgeeraba Qld 4213

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE
%

ACTUAL



NETWORK PACIFIC STRATA MANAGEMENT
PO Box 3680, Australia Fair, Qld,  4215

Ph: 07 5609 8677
www.networkpacific.com.au
info@networkpacific.com.au

SINKING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00

INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sinking Levy Income 3,450.00 3,450.00 100.00 6,900.00
Sinking Levy Income Disc. (585.00) (690.00) 84.78 (1,260.00)
Interest On Investment Account 1,255.79 0.00 1,927.69
Interest On Arrears-Sinking 22.56 0.00 21.85
TOTAL SINKING FUND INCOME 4,143.35 2,760.00 7,589.54

EXPENDITURE -  SINKING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
Income Tax-Sinking 150.00 0.00 0.00
Building 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
Electrical 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
Fencing 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
Grounds 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00
Plumbing & Drainage 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,006.50
Roof Works 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL SINKING FUND EXPENDITURE 150.00 5,700.00 1,006.50

SURPLUS/DEFICIT 3,993.35$ (2,940.00)$ 6,583.04$

Brought Forward 121,069.81 121,069.81 100.00 114,486.77
SINKING FUND BALANCE 125,063.16$ 118,129.81$ 121,069.81$

01/01/25-23/06/25 01/01/24-31/12/24

FOR THE PERIOD 01 JANUARY 2025 TO 23 JUNE 2025

01/01/25-31/12/25

SARATH STREET 12 CTS 25007
12 Sarath Street Mudgeeraba Qld 4213

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE
%

ACTUAL



CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY

THE INSURED
POLICY NUMBER POL11026700

PDS AND POLICY WORDING
Residential Strata Product Disclosure Statement and Policy Wording SCI034-

Policy-RS-PPW-02/2021

Supplementary Product Disclosure Statement SCIA-036_SPDS_RSC-

10/2021

THE INSURED Body Corporate for 12 Sarath Street Community Title Scheme 25007

SITUATION 12 Sarath Street, Mudgeeraba, QLD, 4213

PERIOD OF INSURANCE
Commencement Date:  

Expiry Date:

4:00pm on 31/12/2024

4:00pm on 31/12/2025

INTERMEDIARY Resolute Property Protect

ADDRESS Level 5, 90 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000

DATE OF ISSUE 13/12/2024

POLICY LIMITS / SUMS INSURED
SECTION 1 PART A 1. Building $8,744,300

      Common Area Contents $87,443

2. Terrorism Cover under Section 1 Part A2 Applies

PART B Loss of Rent/Temporary Accommodation $1,311,645

OPTIONAL COVERS 1. Flood Included

2. Floating Floors Included

SECTION 2 Liability $30,000,000

SECTION 3 Voluntary Workers Included

SECTION 5 Fidelity Guarantee $100,000

SECTION 6 Office Bearers’ Liability $5,000,000

SECTION 7 Machinery Breakdown Not Included

SECTION 8 Catastrophe $2,623,290

SECTION 9 PART A  Government Audit Costs – Professional Fees $25,000

PART B  Appeal Expenses $100,000

PART C Legal Defence Expenses $50,000

SECTION 10 Lot Owners’ Fixtures and Improvements $300,000

SECTION 11 Loss of Lot Market Value Not Included

This certificate of currency has been issued by Strata Community Insurance Agencies Pty Ltd, ABN 72 165 914 009, 
AFSL 457787 on behalf of the insurer Allianz Australia Insurance Limited, ABN 15 000 122 850, AFSL 234708 and 
confirms that on the Date of Issue a policy existed for the Period of Insurance and sums insured shown herein. The Policy
may be subsequently altered or cancelled in accordance with its terms after the Date of Issue of this notice without further
notice to the holder of this notice. It is issued as a matter of information only and does not confer any rights on the holder. 

https://scinsure.au/SCIA-034-Policy-RS-PPW-202102
https://scinsure.au/SCIA-034-Policy-RS-PPW-202102
https://scinsure.au/SCIA-036_SPDS_RSC-1202110
https://scinsure.au/SCIA-036_SPDS_RSC-1202110


This certificate does not amend, extend, replace, negate or override the benefits, terms, conditions and exclusions as 
described in the Schedule documents together with the Product Disclosure Statement and insurance policy wording.
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